MONMOUTH COVE MARINA
MAY 1, 2024 - APRIL 30, 2025 FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE
MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS
ON OCTOBER 10, 2023, BY RESOLUTION NO. R-23-10-10=381

SEASON RATE WINTER RATE* ANNUAL RATE

MAY 1st - OCT. 31st NOV. 1st - APR. 30th MAY. 1st - APR. 30th
RACK STORAGE
Upto22' LOA $2,470.00 870.00 $3,340.00
22.1t0 25" LOA $2,857.00 1,010.00 $3,865.00
25.1t0 28 LOA $3,294.00 1,145.00 $4,437.00
28.1"to 30' LOA $3,580.00 1,280.00 $4,855.00
WET SLIPS
Personal watercrafts (vessels <10’ $1,325.00 $757.00 $2,084.00
Up to 25’ LOA $3,294.00 870.00 $4,164.00
25.1t0 30' LOA $4,087.00 970.00 $5,055.00
30.1"to 34 LOA $4,879.00 1,272.00 $6,150.00
34.1"to 38’ LOA $6,100.00 1,505.00 $7,606.00
38.1"to 40' LOA $7,330.00 1,875.00 $9,205.00
40.1"to 42’ LOA $8,530.00 2,055.00 $10,585.00
42.1t0 45 LOA N/A 2,230.00 N/A

ssrsssssrsssfAXIMUM DRAFT NOT TO EXCEED 42" ON ANY VESSEL*+s+ssressss
st AXIMUM TRAVEL LIFT WEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 25 TONS***++++++
s+ MAXIMUM BEAM OF ANY VESSEL TO BE HAULED IS 15" ***++*

PARTIAL AND MID-SEASON RATES

Wet Slip

1. Mid-Season rates as of - 4. Early & Extended Season Rates Rack Storage/Personal Watercraft
July 1st - 15% discount April 1 - April 30 1. Mid-Season rate as of -

August 1st - 50% discount November 1 - November 30 August 1st - 50% discount
September 1st - 60% discount December 1 - December 31 September 1st - 60% discount
October 1st - 75% discount 1/10th of Wet Slip Rate per Month October 1st - 75% discount

2. 30 day period - 20% of full rate 5. Winter rate not prorated. See

Administrative Procedures.
3. October/November Fishing Package

28% of Seasonal Wet Slip Rate 6. Summer Land Storage May 1st -

accompanied by a Winter Storage Contract October 31st - subject to space

(Based on Availability) availability and Park System
approval

(winter rate + 50%)
VESSELS FOR HIRE
The rate charged for vessels used for commercial purposes shall be 40% above the applicable rate for summer dockage. The winter storage billed at the
normal rate.

DISCOUNTS

A DOMICILED RESIDENT OF MONMOUTH COUNTY IS ENTITLED TO A 20% DISCOUNT OFF THE APPLICABLE SEASONAL AND/OR WINTER
STORAGE RATES.

SEASONAL CONTRACT HOLDERS WITH A WINTER STORAGE CONTRACT SHALL BE ENTITLED TO AN APRIL 15TH LAUNCH DATE.
(CONTINGENT ON MARINA CONDITIONS).
ANNUAL CONTRACT HOLDER SHALL BE ENTITLED TO APRIL 1ST LAUNCH DATE (CONTINGENT ON MARINA CONDITIONS)

*RATES DO NOT INCLUDE NEW JERSEY SALES TAX.
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MAY 1, 2024 - APRIL 30, 2025 FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE
MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS
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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
1. Hoisting Services — Travel Lift
a. hoist, from trailer to water or water to trailer $8.90 per ft.*
b. hoist, rechock $8.90 per ft.*
c. haist, hold in sling 1/2 hour $7.90 per ft.*
d. hoist, each additional hour $27.75*
e. hoist, block return $10.00 per ft.*
f. transient hoist, block return (10 day max) $12.00 per ft.*
2. Forklift from trailer to water — Boats $125.00*
PWC's $60.00"
3. Short Haul and a Wash fee varies
(forklift/travel lift charge plus bottom wash fees)*
4. Unloading of freight (engines, parts, equip, etc.) Half hour min. $100.00 per hr.*
5. Rack stored vessel - additional overnight (up to 5 in season) $31.50*
additional overnight (6+ in season) $75.00
additional launch/haul $31.50*
6. Engine Hoist Service (one way - 30 - minute maximum) $100.00*
Engine Hoist and return (30 - minute maximum each way) $185.00*
7. Towing service (within marina only) $200.00*
8. Wash Bottom $5.25 per ft.*
9. Shrink Wrap Service (based on length overall)
Basic Service Upto- 8 "2 beam $12.00 per ft.*
87 "'t0 10.6' beam $13.00 per ft.*
10.6' to 14' beam $15.00 per ft.*
Extras - Small flybridge/hardtop (< 8') $195.00*
Large flybridge/hardtop (> 8') $250.00*
Under Radar Arch Installation $150.00*
Towers Time & Materials
Access door $55.00*
10. Hourly rate for miscellaneous labor (minimum 1/2 hour) $100.00 per hr.*
Hourly rate for afterhours (minimum 1 hour) $125.00 per hr.*
11. Storage fees assessed after contract ends $31.50 per day*
12. Seasonal cradle/trailer storage — (limited space 2 moves only Spring & Fall) $325.00*
Additional trailer/cradle per movement $57.00*
13. Inside storage of outriggers - limited space $100.00*
14. Storage of freight/engines/parts per week (1-week minimum) $115.00*
15. Daily transient slip rate $1.80 per ft.
16. Finance charge assessed for 10 days past due bills (monthly balance due) 1.5%
17. Boat Recovery
Minimal $500.00*
Moderate $750.00*
Extensive $1,000.00*

*RATES DO NOT INCLUDE NEW JERSEY SALES TAX.
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